PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	7		
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Sabine LEIFELD			05/20/2011	
Tom REINHOLD			05/16/2011	
Sven FILLER			05/25/2011	
Uwe KARLA		05/20/2011		
Peter WEBER		07/01/2011		
Nina VOEGE		05/26/2011		
Nat JARVIS		10/20/2011		
Benjamin HOLCH		07/02/2011		
James WHITTAKER		09/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AG			
Street Address:	MUELLERSTRASSE 178			
City:	BERLIN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

13353

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	9143336831		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	9143336942		
Email:	latoya.powell@bayer.com		
Correspondent Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC		
Address Line 1:	555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor		
Address Line 2:	Attn: Barbara Shimei		

PATENT REEL: 030142 FRAME: 0105 \$40.00

CH

502297007

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSP 53594 PCT US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell	
Signature:	/Latoya Powell/	
Date:	04/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page1.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page2.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page3.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page4.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page5.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page6.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page7.tif source=BSP-53594-PCT-US-fullassignment#page8.tif		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
7.9.11	8. 9.

53594 PCT-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
2.7.2011	8. Julanin Hor
	9

53594 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 030142 FRAME: 0108

Archiv

NSL

Marnix kade 10711 10152K Amstudam

Valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
an a	4
	5
26.05,2011	6. Wong Ooge
	7
	8
an a	9
53594 PCT-US	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
25/5/11	3. Non Ministra PUU
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

53594 PCT-US

 \wedge

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
May 16, 2011	1 2 3.
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

53594 PCT-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2 0. Mai 2011	1. Jos C/ell
	2
	3
20.05.2012	4. Hang Marly
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

53594 PCT-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE
- 2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE
- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
	4
01-07-2011	5. TCLL
	6
	7
	8
	9

53594 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 030142 FRAME: 0113

 Λ_{\sim} '

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/We

1. Sabine LEIFELD, Pestalozzistraße 40, 13187 Berlin, DE

2. Tom REINHOLD, Feldstiege 4, 48161 Münster, DE

- 3. Sven FILLER, Freiburger Str. 30, 16515 Oranienburg, DE
- 4. Uwe KARLA, Goethestr. 3, 16348 Wandlitz, DE
- 5. Peter WEBER, Lengenlocher Str. 27, 72213 Altensteig, DE
- 6. Nina VOEGE, Erste Jan van der Heijdenstraat 62, 1072 TX Amsterdam, NL
- 7. Nat JARVIS, Schulstraße 6, 71083 Herrenberg, DE
- 8. Benjamin HOLCH, Wöhrtstraße 11, 72202 Nagold, DE
- 9. James WHITTAKER, Veerstraat 79-3, 1075 SP Amsterdam, NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARTRIDGE, PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER FOR SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL PORTIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF SAID CARTRIDGE AND SAID PHARMACEUTICAL DISPENSER

Filed: 2009-11-14 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/008123

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
20.10.2011	7. Mattanut C. Junes
	8
	9

53594 PCT-US

An !

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030142 FRAME: 0114